
 
Live, learn, love and grow in the light of Christ. 

 

Follow us on Twitter  
@stpiusmbro 

 Please share our handle with friends and family. 

Stars of the week award 

************************** 

Reception    Jacob Davies      

Year 1         Jake Pittam    

Year 2       Lola Pink   

Year 3         Jack Hardman 

Year 4         Rosie Fitzpatrick 

Year 5         Lilah Staton 

Year 6         Niamh McCaffrey 
              

CLASS OF THE WEEK 

 

      Key Stage 1           Reception 

       Key Stage 2           Year 5 

                  

ATTENDANCE 

 

       Year 1           97% 

       Year 5   95%  

 
 

  

 
 
 

Own Clothes Day – Friday 15 November 

We raised £ 115.82 for CAFOD 

 
Parent Pay 

Will be introduce in school shortly and information will be sent out regarding 

what to do. 
 

Be a Flu Fighter and have your child immunised. 

A list of clinics is available at reception 

 

St Pius X Catholic Primary School 
Headteacher: P.R.H. Gair B.A. (QTS), M.Ed., N.P.Q.H. 

Amersham Road, Park End, Middlesbrough. TS3 7HD 
Phone:- 01642 314453      Fax:-01642 287287 

Email:- enquiries@stpiusx.npcat.org.uk 
Please visit our school website at: www.stpiusx.npcat.org.uk 

 

 

 

 

 

SCHOOL PHOTOGRAPHS 

Have been arranged for Thursday 28 November.  

 Don’t forget to hand in your slip by Tuesday 26 November 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
Term Dates 2019/2020 

 
Christmas Holidays: 

 Monday 23 December 2019 – Friday 3 
January 2020 

 
Half Term: 

 Monday 17 February 2020 – Friday 21 
February 2020 

 
Easter Holidays: 

 Friday 10 April 2020 – Friday 17 April 2020 
 

Bank Holiday: 
 Friday 8 May 2020 

 
Half Term: 

 Monday 25 May 2020 – Friday 29 May 2020 

 


